
MDRA Victory Road Races 10K
Victory Memorial Parkway, Minneapolis

Sep. 4, 2017

Sunny, calm, 60s
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Open Men
1 1 M25 Benjamin Sathre, 27, St. Paul, MN  88.27% 30:16 30:16 4:52
2 2 M25 Rob Molke, 26, Minneapolis, MN  88.17% 30:18 30:18 4:52
3 3 M20 John Vodacek, 23, New Auburn, WI  87.93% 30:23 30:23 4:53
4 4 M20 Aaron Bartnik, 24, Minneapolis, MN  86.88% 30:45 30:45 4:57
5 5 M40 Eric Loeffler, 40, Minneapolis, MN  90.03% 30:47 30:47 4:57

Open Women
1 1 W25 Katy Moen, 25, St. Paul, MN  84.85% 35:45 35:45 5:45
2 2 W30 Meghan Roth, 30, Woodbury, MN  82.61% 36:43 36:43 5:54
3 3 W30 Lisa Baumert, 30, Minneapolis, MN  82.20% 36:54 36:54 5:56
4 4 W25 Kari Campeau, 28, Minneapolis, MN  80.32% 37:44 37:46 6:05
5 5 W25 Melissa Agnew, 26, Apple Valley, MN  79.65% 38:04 38:05 6:08

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Men Under 20
226 1 Garrett Van Krevelen, 14, Minnetonka, MN 51.42% 54:32 54:50 8:49
227 2 Mason Van krevelen, 13, Minnetonka, MN 52.62% 54:32 54:51 8:49
285 3 Tyler Rhyan, 17, Farmington, MN  38.21% 1:10:31 1:10:31 11:21

Men 20 - 24
3 1 John Vodacek, 23, New Auburn, WI  87.93% 30:23 30:23 4:53
4 2 Aaron Bartnik, 24, Minneapolis, MN  86.88% 30:45 30:45 4:57
9 3 Calvin Lehn, 23, Rosemount, MN  83.88% 31:51 31:51 5:08
10 4 Brendan Sage, 22, Saint Michael, MN  83.58% 31:58 31:58 5:09
11 5 Ryan Peterson, 24, Oakdale, MN  81.99% 32:35 32:35 5:14

Men 25 - 29
1 1 Benjamin Sathre, 27, St. Paul, MN  88.27% 30:16 30:16 4:52
2 2 Rob Molke, 26, Minneapolis, MN  88.17% 30:18 30:18 4:52
6 3 Jonathan Peterson, 28, Richfield, MN  85.72% 31:10 31:10 5:01
7 4 Dan Greeno, 29, Richfield, MN  85.27% 31:20 31:20 5:02
8 5 Aaron Easker, 26, Eland, WI  84.77% 31:31 31:31 5:04

Men 30 - 34
18 1 Yevgeniy Vinogradskiy, 33, Denver, CO  80.34% 33:22 33:22 5:22
21 2 Bill Feyereisen, 30, St Louis Park, MN  79.16% 33:45 33:45 5:26
25 3 Brandon Kotek, 30, St Paul, MN  78.35% 34:05 34:06 5:29
31 4 Ben Schneider, 33, Minneapolis, MN  77.82% 34:25 34:27 5:33
36 5 Dan Bier, 32, Columbia Heights, MN  75.66% 35:21 35:22 5:41



Men 35 - 39
24 1 Kevin Doe, 36, Plymouth, MN  79.54% 34:02 34:02 5:29
33 2 Doron Clark, 39, Minneapolis, MN  79.04% 34:49 34:49 5:36
38 3 Tom Gatyas, 37, Minneapolis, MN  76.69% 35:26 35:28 5:42
46 4 pete hoyem, 36, Minneapolis, MN  74.54% 36:18 36:19 5:51
48 5 Nathan Campeau, 38, Minneapolis, MN  75.24% 36:21 36:21 5:51

Men 40 - 44

STATE RECORD FOR 40-YEAR-OLD MEN
5 1 Eric Loeffler, 40, Minneapolis, MN  90.03% 30:47 30:47 4:57

Old record 31:04 by Phil Bedford, 27 Apr 2002

17 2 Tim Hardy, 42, North Mankato, MN  84.75% 33:13 33:13 5:21
37 3 Joel Wegener, 43, Minneapolis, MN  80.22% 35:20 35:22 5:41
40 4 Andrew Taylor, 44, St. Paul, MN  80.30% 35:36 35:37 5:44
57 5 Matthew Schmidt, 44, St. Paul, MN  75.96% 37:37 37:39 6:03

Men 45 - 49
27 1 Daniel Strike, 47, North Oaks, MN  85.60% 34:14 34:14 5:30
58 2 Matthew Waite, 49, St Paul, MN  78.81% 37:45 37:48 6:05
70 3 William Sikorski, 47, Birchwood Village, MN

 75.62% 38:43 38:45 6:14
72 4 Emmanuel Todorov, 49, Eagan, MN  76.68% 38:50 38:51 6:15
78 5 Omar Awad, 49, Shoreview, MN  76.19% 39:04 39:06 6:17

Men 50 - 54
41 1 Robert Economy, 53, Victoria, MN  86.37% 35:40 35:41 5:44
50 2 Kevin Zanker, 52, Burnsville, MN  83.64% 36:31 36:32 5:53
54 3 Robert Finke, 54, Fridley, MN  83.46% 37:13 37:15 6:00
56 4 Allan Bohlke, 53, Woodbury, MN  82.22% 37:28 37:29 6:02
59 5 Conrad Leifur, 52, Minneapolis, MN  80.77% 37:47 37:50 6:05

Men 55 - 59

STATE RECORD FOR 55-YEAR-OLD MEN
34 1 Patrick Billig, 55, Roseville, MN  89.22% 35:08 35:09 5:39

Old record 35:32 by Steve Thomas, April 28, 2012

44 2 John P VanDanacker, 55, Rockford, MN  86.67% 36:10 36:11 5:49
60 3 Doug Keller, 59, Plymouth, MN  85.76% 37:52 37:54 6:06
63 4 Rob Class, 57, Woodbury, MN  83.50% 38:12 38:14 6:09
81 5 Tom Prentice, 57, Winter haven, FL  81.09% 39:19 39:22 6:20

Men 60 - 64
69 1 bobby paxton, 61, Minneapolis, MN  85.66% 38:37 38:39 6:13
106 2 Allen Zetterlund, 62, Saint Cloud, MN  78.26% 42:41 42:42 6:52
119 3 Rod Loran, 60, Woodbury, MN  75.46% 43:24 43:28 7:00
126 4 William Reinfeld, 63, Champlin, MN  75.88% 44:18 44:27 7:09
136 5 John Hokanson, 62, Maple Grove, MN  73.26% 45:32 45:37 7:20

Men 65 - 69
118 1 dennis Jordan, 66, Roseville, MN  79.99% 43:21 43:24 6:59
134 2 Michael Seaman, 67, Minneapolis, MN  77.16% 45:25 45:26 7:19
142 3 John Naslund, 67, bloomington, MN  75.53% 46:21 46:25 7:28
143 4 Leo Buckvold, 65, Apple Valley, MN  73.99% 46:24 46:28 7:29
169 5 Michael Mann, 68, Minneapolis, MN  72.27% 48:54 48:59 7:53



Men 70 - 74
160 1 Jim Graupner, 72, Lake Elmo, MN  77.48% 47:45 47:49 7:42
178 2 Dale Summers, 74, Fargo, ND  76.51% 49:42 49:51 8:01
235 3 Herb Byun, 73, lino lakes, MN  67.26% 55:34 55:51 8:59
257 4 Michael Hlavac, 70, Eden Prairie, MI  58.90% 1:01:15 1:01:22 9:53
259 5 Norm Purrington, 74, Lake Elmo, MN  61.83% 1:01:33 1:01:41 9:55

Men 75 & Up
155 1 Doug Saari, 75, Lake Elmo, MN  81.41% 47:33 47:37 7:40
228 2 Phil Erickson, 76, St Paul, MN  71.90% 54:37 54:52 8:50
242 3 Lee Stauffacher, 76, Mounds View, MN  68.06% 57:49 57:58 9:20
248 4 darrell christensen, 80, bloomington, MN  72.87% 58:39 58:52 9:28
249 5 Harvey Johnson, 76, North Branch, MN  66.59% 59:09 59:15 9:32

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Women Under 20
15 1 Daisy Islas, 11, Rosemount, MN  85.56% 40:56 40:58 6:35

Women 20 - 24
6 1 Marit Sonnesyn, 23, Minneapolis, MN  79.16% 38:17 38:19 6:10
8 2 Andrea Haus, 24, Minneapolis, MN  78.75% 38:30 38:31 6:12
9 3 Colette Celichowski, 24, Shorewood, MN  78.31% 38:41 38:44 6:14
10 4 Kiera Depies, 23, Minneapolis, MN  77.32% 39:12 39:14 6:19
16 5 emma weber, 22, St. Paul, MN  73.39% 41:20 41:20 6:39

Women 25 - 29
1 1 Katy Moen, 25, St. Paul, MN  84.85% 35:45 35:45 5:45
4 2 Kari Campeau, 28, Minneapolis, MN  80.32% 37:44 37:46 6:05
5 3 Melissa Agnew, 26, Apple Valley, MN  79.65% 38:04 38:05 6:08
13 4 Alicia Mansur, 29, St. Paul, MN  74.53% 40:39 40:42 6:33
17 5 Nora McCall, 27, Minneapolis, MN  73.36% 41:14 41:21 6:39

Women 30 - 34
2 1 Meghan Roth, 30, Woodbury, MN  82.61% 36:43 36:43 5:54
3 2 Lisa Baumert, 30, Minneapolis, MN  82.20% 36:54 36:54 5:56
24 3 Sarah Getty, 34, Maple Grove, MN  72.43% 41:57 42:04 6:46
27 4 Candice Schneider, 32, Minneapolis, MN  71.70% 42:18 42:21 6:49
33 5 Katie Leaf, 32, Minneapolis, MN  69.86% 43:21 43:28 7:00

Women 35 - 39
14 1 Casey Schwarz, 36, St Paul, MN  74.87% 40:52 40:56 6:35
22 2 Shelly Binsfeld, 38, Rogers, MN  73.60% 41:56 41:59 6:45
32 3 Joni Chacich, 37, North St Paul, MN  70.83% 43:26 43:26 6:59
47 4 Carly Kohler, 38, Minneapolis, MN  69.10% 44:35 44:43 7:12
53 5 Amber Koehler, 37, Edina, MN  67.81% 45:22 45:22 7:18

Women 40 - 44
7 1 Melissa Gacek, 41, Saint Paul, MN  81.63% 38:30 38:30 6:12
11 2 Angie Voight, 40, St Paul, MN  79.23% 39:22 39:25 6:20
19 3 Kari Koski, 44, Chaska, MN  77.24% 41:33 41:38 6:42
20 4 Clare Kazmierczak, 40, Wbl, MN  74.59% 41:48 41:52 6:44
21 5 Krisana Hoff, 40, Excelsior, MN  74.56% 41:46 41:53 6:44



Women 45 - 49
23 1 Joyce Bourassa, 49, Lakeville, MN  80.65% 41:57 42:00 6:45
31 2 Danielle Gordanier, 46, St Paul, MN  75.75% 43:10 43:15 6:58
42 3 Donna Philippot, 49, Minneapolis, MN  76.55% 44:11 44:15 7:07
48 4 Annie Melek, 45, Shakopee, MN  71.94% 45:01 45:06 7:15
49 5 Robin Balder-Lanoue, 48, Monticello, MN 74.18% 45:04 45:08 7:16

Women 50 - 54
25 1 Bonnie Sons, 52, Shorewood, MN  83.36% 42:04 42:07 6:47
36 2 Kate Davis, 51, Mounds View, MN  79.10% 43:46 43:51 7:03
37 3 Laurie Hanscom, 54, Eden Prairie, MN  81.96% 43:49 43:54 7:04
55 4 Linda Kobilarcsik, 54, Chanhassen, MN  78.08% 46:00 46:05 7:25
58 5 Joelle Nelson, 50, Mpls, MN  73.87% 46:19 46:24 7:28

Women 55 - 59

STATE RECORD FOR 55-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
12 1 Wanda Gau, 55, Little Falls, MN  91.28% 39:53 39:55 6:25

Old record 41:12 by Janet Rosen, Sep. 7, 2009

39 2 Jacki devine, 55, Little Falls, MN  82.47% 44:09 44:11 7:06
57 3 Judy Meyer, 57, New Brighton, MN  80.70% 46:13 46:19 7:27
60 4 Laurie King, 57, Lakeville, MN  80.33% 46:25 46:32 7:29
70 5 Marise Widmer, 57, Saint Paul, MN  78.97% 47:13 47:20 7:37

Women 60 - 64
52 1 Andriette Wickstrom, 62, Storm Lake, IA  88.42% 45:09 45:12 7:16
81 2 Barb Leininger, 64, Minneapolis, MN  84.00% 48:51 48:56 7:52
101 3 Jane Bolla, 60, Minneapolis, MN  75.83% 50:55 51:17 8:15
136 4 Sonia Jacobsen, 61, Roseville, MN  71.89% 54:47 54:50 8:49
146 5 Susan Pokorney, 62, Northfield, MN  71.01% 56:10 56:17 9:03

Women 65 - 69

STATE RECORD FOR 65-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
44 1 Julie Virkus, 65, St. Louis Park, MN  94.16% 44:14 44:17 7:08

Old record 48:25 by Kathy Peterson, Aug. 2, 2008

120 2 Diane Stoneking, 69, Robbinsdale, MN  83.10% 53:10 53:15 8:34
147 3 Jan Daker, 69, Apple Valley, MN  78.50% 56:09 56:22 9:04
160 4 Kathleen Shea, 69, Northfield, MN  76.07% 58:03 58:10 9:22
173 5 Candy Patrin, 69, Marine on St. Cro, MN  73.75% 59:50 1:00:00 9:39

Women 70 - 74

STATE RECORD FOR 70-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
115 1 Gloria Jansen, 70, Wbl, MN  85.03% 52:46 52:51 8:30

Old record 53:16 by Sara Olson, April 29, 2017

189 2 Mary Croft, 71, Bayport, MN  72.53% 1:02:46 1:02:56 10:08
205 3 Martha Pakan, 74, Plymouth, MN  71.36% 1:06:51 1:07:09 10:48
211 4 Rosemary Harnly, 71, Red Wing, MN  67.16% 1:07:55 1:07:58 10:56

Women 75 & Up
167 1 Sandra Dalquist, 76, Rochester, MN  83.51% 59:18 59:21 9:33
233 2 Dorothy Marden, 80, Minneapolis, MN  62.61% 1:25:04 1:25:17 13:43

Individuals

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

1 1 M25 Benjamin Sathre, 27, St. Paul, MN  88.27% 30:16 30:16 4:52



2 2 M25 Rob Molke, 26, Minneapolis, MN  88.17% 30:18 30:18 4:52
3 1 M20 John Vodacek, 23, New Auburn, WI  87.93% 30:23 30:23 4:53
4 2 M20 Aaron Bartnik, 24, Minneapolis, MN  86.88% 30:45 30:45 4:57

STATE RECORD FOR 40-YEAR-OLD MEN
5 1 M40 Eric Loeffler, 40, Minneapolis, MN  90.03% 30:47 30:47 4:57

Old record 31:04 by Phil Bedford, 27 Apr 2002

5:00 Pace
6 3 M25 Jonathan Peterson, 28, Richfield, MN  85.72% 31:10 31:10 5:01
7 4 M25 Dan Greeno, 29, Richfield, MN  85.27% 31:20 31:20 5:02
8 5 M25 Aaron Easker, 26, Eland, WI  84.77% 31:31 31:31 5:04
9 3 M20 Calvin Lehn, 23, Rosemount, MN  83.88% 31:51 31:51 5:08
10 4 M20 Brendan Sage, 22, Saint Michael, MN  83.58% 31:58 31:58 5:09
11 5 M20 Ryan Peterson, 24, Oakdale, MN  81.99% 32:35 32:35 5:14
12 6 M25 Matthew Scherber, 26, Minnetonka, MN  81.87% 32:38 32:38 5:15
13 7 M25 Jake Braam, 26, Elysian, MN  81.62% 32:44 32:44 5:16
14 8 M25 Max Renner, 29, Minneapolis, MN  81.41% 32:49 32:49 5:17
15 6 M20 Jacob Gallagher, 22, St. Louis Park, MN  81.25% 32:53 32:53 5:17
16 9 M25 Matthew Wiersum, 29, Minneapolis, MN  80.72% 33:06 33:06 5:19
17 2 M40 Tim Hardy, 42, North Mankato, MN  84.75% 33:13 33:13 5:21
18 1 M30 Yevgeniy Vinogradskiy, 33, Denver, CO  80.34% 33:22 33:22 5:22
19 7 M20 Conor Wells, 24, Minneapolis, MN  79.83% 33:27 33:28 5:23
20 8 M20 Nathan Rock, 23, Igh, MN  79.55% 33:35 33:35 5:24
21 2 M30 Bill Feyereisen, 30, St Louis Park, MN  79.16% 33:45 33:45 5:26
22 9 M20 Harrison Clark, 23, Minneapolis, MN  78.73% 33:56 33:56 5:28
23 10 M20 Chris Gill, 24, North Saint Paul, MN  78.62% 33:58 33:59 5:28
24 1 M35 Kevin Doe, 36, Plymouth, MN  79.54% 34:02 34:02 5:29
25 3 M30 Brandon Kotek, 30, St Paul, MN  78.35% 34:05 34:06 5:29
26 11 M20 Jon Olsen, 23, St. Paul, MN  78.16% 34:10 34:11 5:30
27 1 M45 Daniel Strike, 47, North Oaks, MN  85.60% 34:14 34:14 5:30
28 10 M25 Jeremy Reichenberger, 26, Minneapolis, MN

 77.82% 34:19 34:20 5:31
29 12 M20 Samuel Stiff, 24, Afton, MN  77.78% 34:20 34:21 5:32
30 11 M25 Dave Meyer, 26, Minneapolis, MN  77.66% 34:22 34:24 5:32
31 4 M30 Ben Schneider, 33, Minneapolis, MN  77.82% 34:25 34:27 5:33
32 13 M20 Ronnie Stimson, 24, Minneapolis, MN  77.10% 34:38 34:39 5:35
33 2 M35 Doron Clark, 39, Minneapolis, MN  79.04% 34:49 34:49 5:36

STATE RECORD FOR 55-YEAR-OLD MEN
34 1 M55 Patrick Billig, 55, Roseville, MN  89.22% 35:08 35:09 5:39

Old record 35:32 by Steve Thomas, April 28, 2012

35 12 M25 Joe Renier, 25, Cambridge, MN  75.76% 35:16 35:16 5:40
36 5 M30 Dan Bier, 32, Columbia Heights, MN  75.66% 35:21 35:22 5:41
37 3 M40 Joel Wegener, 43, Minneapolis, MN  80.22% 35:20 35:22 5:41
38 3 M35 Tom Gatyas, 37, Minneapolis, MN  76.69% 35:26 35:28 5:42
39 13 M25 Kiefer Hotek, 26, Minneapolis, MN  75.22% 35:30 35:31 5:43
40 4 M40 Andrew Taylor, 44, St. Paul, MN  80.30% 35:36 35:37 5:44
41 1 M50 Robert Economy, 53, Victoria, MN  86.37% 35:40 35:41 5:44
42 6 M30 Kyle Smith, 30, Duluth, MN  74.84% 35:41 35:42 5:45
1 1 W25 Katy Moen, 25*, St. Paul, MN  84.85% 35:45 35:45 5:45
43 14 M25 Michael Rodriguez, 26, La Crosse, WI  74.14% 36:01 36:02 5:48
44 2 M55 John P VanDanacker, 55, Rockford, MN  86.67% 36:10 36:11 5:49
45 15 M25 Benjamin Drexler, 29, Minneapolis, MN  73.77% 36:12 36:13 5:50
46 4 M35 pete hoyem, 36, Minneapolis, MN  74.54% 36:18 36:19 5:51
47 16 M25 Ethan Genteman, 27, Minneapolis, MN  73.50% 36:20 36:21 5:51
48 5 M35 Nathan Campeau, 38, Minneapolis, MN  75.24% 36:21 36:21 5:51
49 6 M35 Eric Stevenson, 36, Minneapolis, MN  74.24% 36:27 36:28 5:52
50 2 M50 Kevin Zanker, 52, Burnsville, MN  83.64% 36:31 36:32 5:53
2 1 W30 Meghan Roth, 30*, Woodbury, MN  82.61% 36:43 36:43 5:54
3 2 W30 Lisa Baumert, 30*, Minneapolis, MN  82.20% 36:54 36:54 5:56
51 14 M20 Morcelli Kombo, 23, Saint Cloud, MN  72.30% 36:56 36:57 5:57



52 17 M25 Sean Gaskell, 28, Duluth, MN  72.14% 37:01 37:02 5:58
53 7 M35 Mark Herzog, 38, Chanhassen, MN  73.58% 37:08 37:10 5:59

6:00 Pace
54 3 M50 Robert Finke, 54, Fridley, MN  83.46% 37:13 37:15 6:00
55 18 M25 alex trevino, 27, Minneapolis, MN  71.37% 37:23 37:26 6:01
56 4 M50 Allan Bohlke, 53, Woodbury, MN  82.22% 37:28 37:29 6:02
57 5 M40 Matthew Schmidt, 44, St. Paul, MN  75.96% 37:37 37:39 6:03
4 2 W25 Kari Campeau, 28*, Minneapolis, MN  80.32% 37:44 37:46 6:05
58 2 M45 Matthew Waite, 49, St Paul, MN  78.81% 37:45 37:48 6:05
59 5 M50 Conrad Leifur, 52, Minneapolis, MN  80.77% 37:47 37:50 6:05
60 3 M55 Doug Keller, 59, Plymouth, MN  85.76% 37:52 37:54 6:06
61 7 M30 Joshua Taylor, 32, Eagan, MN  70.27% 38:03 38:05 6:08
5 3 W25 Melissa Agnew, 26*, Apple Valley, MN  79.65% 38:04 38:05 6:08
62 19 M25 Nathaniel Shields, 28, Minneapolis, MN  70.09% 38:05 38:07 6:08
63 4 M55 Rob Class, 57, Woodbury, MN  83.50% 38:12 38:14 6:09
64 8 M30 Ryan Egeberg, 34, Edina, MN  70.29% 38:13 38:14 6:09
65 8 M35 Blair Hull, 36, Minneapolis, MN  70.71% 38:15 38:17 6:10
6 1 W20 Marit Sonnesyn, 23*, Minneapolis, MN  79.16% 38:17 38:19 6:10
66 20 M25 James Rinek, 29, Edina, MN  69.57% 38:22 38:24 6:11
7 1 W40 Melissa Gacek, 41*, Saint Paul, MN  81.63% 38:30 38:30 6:12
8 2 W20 Andrea Haus, 24*, Minneapolis, MN  78.75% 38:30 38:31 6:12
67 9 M30 Ryan Gjoraas, 30, Minneapolis, MN  69.33% 38:30 38:32 6:12
68 10 M30 Patrick Nelson, 32, bloomington, MN  69.30% 38:37 38:37 6:13
69 1 M60 bobby paxton, 61, Minneapolis, MN  85.66% 38:37 38:39 6:13
9 3 W20 Colette Celichowski, 24*, Shorewood, MN 78.31% 38:41 38:44 6:14
70 3 M45 William Sikorski, 47, Birchwood Village, MN

 75.62% 38:43 38:45 6:14
71 6 M50 Hyun Yoon, 52, Vadnais Heights, MN  78.69% 38:47 38:50 6:15
72 4 M45 Emmanuel Todorov, 49, Eagan, MN  76.68% 38:50 38:51 6:15
73 9 M35 Justin Kremer, 36, Minneapolis, MN  69.62% 38:48 38:53 6:15
74 6 M40 Dustin Benson, 41, Minneapolis, MN  71.80% 38:51 38:54 6:16
75 11 M30 Ralph Asher, 33, Minneapolis, MN  68.80% 38:56 38:58 6:16
76 7 M50 Tony Yang, 53, Maplewood, MN  79.02% 38:57 39:00 6:16
77 15 M20 Jake Miller, 24, Minneapolis, MN  68.48% 38:53 39:01 6:17
78 5 M45 Omar Awad, 49, Shoreview, MN  76.19% 39:04 39:06 6:17
79 8 M50 Michael Moulsoff, 54, St. Paul, MN  79.41% 39:07 39:09 6:18
10 4 W20 Kiera Depies, 23*, Minneapolis, MN  77.32% 39:12 39:14 6:19
80 7 M40 Jeffrey Fuller, 44, Brooklyn Park, MN  72.89% 39:12 39:14 6:19
81 5 M55 Tom Prentice, 57, Winter haven, FL  81.09% 39:19 39:22 6:20
82 8 M40 Jason Chrudimsky, 40, Minneapolis, MN  70.40% 39:21 39:22 6:20
11 2 W40 Angie Voight, 40*, St Paul, MN  79.23% 39:22 39:25 6:20
83 6 M55 Kirt Goetzke, 56, Plymouth, MN  80.07% 39:27 39:31 6:21
84 21 M25 Stuart Baker, 27, St Paul, MN  67.47% 39:32 39:36 6:22
85 9 M50 John Hopkins, 51, Savage, MN  76.51% 39:35 39:36 6:22
86 9 M40 Shannon MacDonald, 42, Hanover, MN  70.58% 39:47 39:53 6:25

STATE RECORD FOR 55-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
12 1 W55 Wanda Gau, 55*, Little Falls, MN  91.28% 39:53 39:55 6:25

Old record 41:12 by Janet Rosen, Sep. 7, 2009

87 10 M35 Todd Larsen, 39, Robbinsdale, MN  68.77% 39:59 40:01 6:26
88 10 M50 Kevin Grabau, 51, Hudson, WI  75.34% 40:09 40:13 6:28
89 7 M55 Charlie Roach, 59, bloomington, MN  80.42% 40:21 40:25 6:30
90 22 M25 Chase Claflin, 25, Minneapolis, MN  65.78% 40:28 40:37 6:32
91 12 M30 Jason Mansur, 30, St. Paul, MN  65.64% 40:39 40:42 6:33
13 4 W25 Alicia Mansur, 29*, St. Paul, MN  74.53% 40:39 40:42 6:33
92 6 M45 Ajay Bapat, 45, Minneapolis, MN  70.84% 40:39 40:42 6:33
93 7 M45 Christopher Gerlach, 48, Woodbury, MN  72.26% 40:50 40:53 6:35
14 1 W35 Casey Schwarz, 36*, St Paul, MN  74.87% 40:52 40:56 6:35
15 1 JrW Daisy Islas, 11*, Rosemount, MN  85.56% 40:56 40:58 6:35
94 8 M55 Brian Dixon, 55, Corcoran, MN  76.52% 40:56 40:59 6:36
95 11 M50 Mike McMonagle, 52, Eagan, MN  74.47% 40:58 41:02 6:36
96 8 M45 Scott Reuterfeldt, 45, Hopkins, MN  70.15% 41:05 41:06 6:37



16 5 W20 emma weber, 22*, St. Paul, MN  73.39% 41:20 41:20 6:39
17 5 W25 Nora McCall, 27*, Minneapolis, MN  73.36% 41:14 41:21 6:39
97 9 M45 Gerald Butler, 46, Lakeville, MN  70.23% 41:21 41:23 6:40
18 6 W25 Christine Muller, 27*, Minneapolis, MN  73.15% 41:27 41:28 6:40
98 13 M30 Jason Fletchall, 32, New York, NY  64.53% 41:21 41:28 6:40
99 16 M20 Danny Zerka, 23, Blaine, MN  64.38% 41:29 41:30 6:41
100 10 M45 Thomas Manley, 49, Spring Valley, WI  71.64% 41:33 41:35 6:41
101 10 M40 Blair Aakre, 41, Rosemount, MN  67.16% 41:31 41:35 6:41
19 3 W40 Kari Koski, 44*, Chaska, MN  77.24% 41:33 41:38 6:42
20 4 W40 Clare Kazmierczak, 40*, Wbl, MN  74.59% 41:48 41:52 6:44
21 5 W40 Krisana Hoff, 40*, Excelsior, MN  74.56% 41:46 41:53 6:44
102 12 M50 Mark Gehlsen, 52, Minneapolis, MN  72.84% 41:51 41:57 6:45
22 2 W35 Shelly Binsfeld, 38*, Rogers, MN  73.60% 41:56 41:59 6:45
23 1 W45 Joyce Bourassa, 49*, Lakeville, MN  80.65% 41:57 42:00 6:45
24 3 W30 Sarah Getty, 34*, Maple Grove, MN  72.43% 41:57 42:04 6:46
25 1 W50 Bonnie Sons, 52*, Shorewood, MN  83.36% 42:04 42:07 6:47
26 6 W20 Melanie Holman, 24*, Eden Prairie, MN  71.88% 42:08 42:12 6:47
103 23 M25 David Nuetzman, 28, Roseville, MN  63.21% 42:10 42:16 6:48
27 4 W30 Candice Schneider, 32*, Minneapolis, MN 71.70% 42:18 42:21 6:49
104 11 M35 Adam Doiron, 36, Minneapolis, MN  63.82% 42:23 42:25 6:49
105 24 M25 Andy Leach, 26, Minneapolis, MN  62.84% 42:20 42:31 6:50
106 2 M60 Allen Zetterlund, 62, Saint Cloud, MN  78.26% 42:41 42:42 6:52
107 13 M50 steve chichester, 54, Minneapolis, MN  72.72% 42:40 42:45 6:53
108 11 M40 Stephen Bertossi, 44, Waconia  66.74% 42:45 42:51 6:54
109 14 M30 Greg Pokorski, 32, Minneapolis, MN  62.35% 42:51 42:55 6:54
28 7 W25 Madeline Handschy, 28*, Minneapolis, MN 70.60% 42:54 42:58 6:55
110 12 M35 Nicholas Petersen, 37, Minneapolis, MN  63.28% 42:50 42:59 6:55
111 13 M35 Eric Byun, 39, Chicago, IL  63.98% 42:44 43:01 6:55
29 8 W25 Katie Aakre, 28*, Saint Paul, MN  70.49% 42:55 43:02 6:55
30 9 W25 Claire McComb, 25*, Eden Prairie, MN  70.35% 43:04 43:07 6:56
112 11 M45 Jason Wedel, 45, Savage, MN  66.79% 42:58 43:10 6:57
113 12 M45 Charles Hawkins, 48, St Louis Park, MN  68.42% 42:58 43:11 6:57
114 15 M30 Hans Hebl, 31, Minneapolis, MN  61.87% 43:04 43:12 6:57
115 14 M35 McLanahan Stevens, 39, Chaska, MN  63.66% 43:03 43:14 6:57
116 13 M45 Tom Ruen, 49, Columbia Heights, MN  68.91% 43:11 43:14 6:57
31 2 W45 Danielle Gordanier, 46*, St Paul, MN  75.75% 43:10 43:15 6:58
117 14 M50 Craig Hagensick, 53, Saint Paul, MN  71.17% 43:13 43:18 6:58
118 1 M65 dennis Jordan, 66, Roseville, MN  79.99% 43:21 43:24 6:59
32 3 W35 Joni Chacich, 37*, North St Paul, MN  70.83% 43:26 43:26 6:59

7:00 Pace
119 3 M60 Rod Loran, 60, Woodbury, MN  75.46% 43:24 43:28 7:00
33 5 W30 Katie Leaf, 32*, Minneapolis, MN  69.86% 43:21 43:28 7:00
120 9 M55 Michael Lawler, 56, Maple Grove, MN  72.76% 43:24 43:29 7:00
121 16 M30 Nick Feiock, 30, St Paul, MN  61.25% 43:25 43:37 7:01
34 10 W25 Natalie Conrad, 28*, Brooklyn Park, MI  69.55% 43:29 43:37 7:01
122 15 M35 Josh Berg, 35, Elko New Market, MN  61.73% 43:29 43:41 7:02
35 6 W40 Kimberly Madrid, 43*, St. Louis Park, MN 72.78% 43:44 43:49 7:03
36 2 W50 Kate Davis, 51*, Mounds View, MN  79.10% 43:46 43:51 7:03
37 3 W50 Laurie Hanscom, 54*, Eden Prairie, MN  81.96% 43:49 43:54 7:04
38 6 W30 Kristen Keller, 30*, Minneapolis, MN  68.99% 43:51 43:58 7:05
123 17 M30 Brandon Carlson, 31, Minneapolis, MN  60.70% 43:52 44:02 7:05
124 18 M30 Dan Vogel, 34, Minneapolis, MN  61.03% 44:01 44:02 7:05
39 2 W55 Jacki devine, 55*, Little Falls, MN  82.47% 44:09 44:11 7:06
40 11 W25 Natalie Leong, 29*, golden valley, MN  68.58% 44:04 44:14 7:07
41 12 W25 Jessica Finlay, 28*, Minneapolis, MN  68.55% 44:12 44:15 7:07
42 3 W45 Donna Philippot, 49*, Minneapolis, MN  76.55% 44:11 44:15 7:07
43 7 W40 Renae Schendel, 44*, Minneapolis, MN  72.62% 44:17 44:17 7:07

STATE RECORD FOR 65-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
44 1 W65 Julie Virkus, 65*, St. Louis Park, MN  94.16% 44:14 44:17 7:08

Old record 48:25 by Kathy Peterson, Aug. 2, 2008

45 7 W30 victoria marvin, 33*, Warroad, MN  68.64% 44:12 44:18 7:08



125 15 M50 Keith Olson, 54, Springfield, MN  70.10% 44:12 44:21 7:08
126 4 M60 William Reinfeld, 63, Champlin, MN  75.88% 44:18 44:27 7:09
46 8 W30 Karina Taylor, 31*, Saint Paul, MN  68.20% 44:20 44:29 7:09
127 25 M25 Brett Hazen, 29, Chanhassen, MN  59.86% 44:27 44:38 7:11
128 14 M45 Terry Tupy, 48, St Paul, MN  66.12% 44:32 44:41 7:11
47 4 W35 Carly Kohler, 38*, Minneapolis, MN  69.10% 44:35 44:43 7:12
129 12 M40 Kristopher Gerber, 40, Minneapolis, MN  61.79% 44:41 44:51 7:13
130 15 M45 Eric Ostermeier, 47, Minneapolis, MN  65.29% 44:49 44:53 7:13
131 16 M50 John Falvey, 51, Lake City, MN  67.33% 44:52 45:00 7:14
48 4 W45 Annie Melek, 45*, Shakopee, MN  71.94% 45:01 45:06 7:15
49 5 W45 Robin Balder-Lanoue, 48*, Monticello, MN 74.18% 45:04 45:08 7:16
132 17 M50 Dale Veer, 54, Coon Rapids, MN  68.85% 45:09 45:09 7:16
50 9 W30 Abby Bathke, 34*, Minneapolis, MN  67.49% 44:59 45:09 7:16
51 8 W40 Suzanne Schons, 44*, Woodbury, MN  71.14% 45:06 45:12 7:16
52 1 W60 Andriette Wickstrom, 62*, Storm Lake, IA 88.42% 45:09 45:12 7:16
133 16 M35 Michael Bunda, 36, Minneapolis, MN  59.72% 45:09 45:20 7:18
53 5 W35 Amber Koehler, 37*, Edina, MN  67.81% 45:22 45:22 7:18
134 2 M65 Michael Seaman, 67, Minneapolis, MN  77.16% 45:25 45:26 7:19
135 17 M35 Ryan Samson, 36, Saint Paul, MN  59.35% 45:26 45:37 7:20
136 5 M60 John Hokanson, 62, Maple Grove, MN  73.26% 45:32 45:37 7:20
137 19 M30 Joe Podvin, 32, Minneapolis, MN  58.60% 45:28 45:40 7:21
138 18 M35 Mohammed Murunga, 38, New Brighton, MN

 59.80% 45:44 45:44 7:21
54 10 W30 Sara Ormseth, 33*, Minneapolis, MN  66.08% 45:53 46:01 7:24
139 10 M55 Tom Goudreault, 57, Mpls, MN  69.27% 45:59 46:05 7:25
55 4 W50 Linda Kobilarcsik, 54*, Chanhassen, MN  78.08% 46:00 46:05 7:25
140 19 M35 William Severud, 37, Saint Paul, MN  58.98% 45:55 46:07 7:25
141 13 M40 Scott Perry, 41, Big Lake, MN  60.43% 46:05 46:13 7:26
56 13 W25 Julia Quindlen, 27*, Minneapolis, MN  65.51% 46:11 46:18 7:27
57 3 W55 Judy Meyer, 57*, New Brighton, MN  80.70% 46:13 46:19 7:27
58 5 W50 Joelle Nelson, 50*, Mpls, MN  73.87% 46:19 46:24 7:28
59 6 W45 Therese Shumaker, 48*, Rochester, MN  72.13% 46:22 46:25 7:28
142 3 M65 John Naslund, 67, bloomington, MN  75.53% 46:21 46:25 7:28
143 4 M65 Leo Buckvold, 65, Apple Valley, MN  73.99% 46:24 46:28 7:29
60 4 W55 Laurie King, 57*, Lakeville, MN  80.33% 46:25 46:32 7:29
61 6 W35 Abigail Boline, 38*, Minneapolis, MN  66.33% 46:25 46:35 7:30
62 7 W20 Sarah Lipinski, 24*, Minneapolis, MN  64.98% 46:36 46:41 7:31
144 18 M50 Eric Nystrom, 51, Minneapolis, MN  64.83% 46:39 46:44 7:31
145 11 M55 Paul Rumpza, 59, New Brighton, MN  69.55% 46:35 46:44 7:31
63 14 W25 Anna Heinzerling, 28*, Minneapolis, MN  64.84% 46:40 46:47 7:32
64 11 W30 Mary Bohl, 33*, Spring Lake Park, MN  64.98% 46:39 46:48 7:32
65 6 W50 Amy Clark, 53*, Hopkins, MN  75.89% 46:45 46:50 7:32
146 20 M30 William Carroll, 33, St Louis Park, MN  56.98% 46:53 47:03 7:34
66 8 W20 Allison Juda, 24*, Maple Grove, MN  64.42% 46:57 47:05 7:35
67 7 W50 Lisa Hines, 54*, Waite Park, MN  76.37% 47:07 47:07 7:35
147 12 M55 john bryson, 58, Brookfield, WI  68.31% 46:54 47:09 7:35
68 9 W20 Nadine Garcia, 22*, Coon Rapids, MN  64.17% 47:07 47:16 7:36
148 21 M30 Joseph Bell, 32, Minneapolis, MN  56.59% 47:11 47:17 7:36
69 12 W30 Kathleen Burzycki, 34*, Minneapolis, MN 64.44% 47:10 47:17 7:37
70 5 W55 Marise Widmer, 57*, Saint Paul, MN  78.97% 47:13 47:20 7:37
149 6 M60 dennis leach, 63, Minnetonka, MN  71.21% 47:11 47:22 7:37
150 16 M45 John Tedesco, 46, Edina, MN  61.34% 47:10 47:23 7:38
151 14 M40 Dan Guttman, 42, windham, NH  59.39% 47:14 47:24 7:38
71 9 W40 Tricia Hedin, 43*, Minneapolis, MN  67.23% 47:20 47:26 7:38
152 19 M50 Peter Kaul, 51, Eagan, MN  63.83% 47:17 47:28 7:38
72 7 W35 Jessie Benson, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  64.29% 47:24 47:31 7:39
153 26 M25 Daniel Ackerman, 26, Minneapolis, MN  56.23% 47:29 47:31 7:39
73 10 W20 Klara Manning, 24*, Minneapolis, MN  63.79% 47:26 47:33 7:39
154 15 M40 Chris Thorson, 41, Prineton, MN  58.72% 47:24 47:34 7:39
155 1 M75 Doug Saari, 75, Lake Elmo, MN  81.41% 47:33 47:37 7:40
156 7 M60 Mark LeDuc, 62, Coon Rapids, MN  70.15% 47:33 47:38 7:40
157 17 M45 Todd Collette, 45, Northfield, MN  60.50% 47:28 47:39 7:40
158 16 M40 Tim Peterson, 44, Minneapolis, MN  59.93% 47:34 47:43 7:41



159 13 M55 john moran, 59, Wayzata, MN  68.04% 47:42 47:46 7:41
160 1 M70 Jim Graupner, 72, Lake Elmo, MN  77.48% 47:45 47:49 7:42
161 14 M55 Fritz Arnason, 55, Edina, MN  65.50% 47:46 47:53 7:42
162 15 M55 Paul Case, 59, Richfield, MN  67.85% 47:47 47:54 7:42
74 8 W50 Diane Birkeland, 51*, Minneapolis, MN  72.31% 47:45 47:58 7:43
163 20 M50 Jeff Ernste, 50, Savage, MN  62.29% 48:02 48:14 7:46
164 8 M60 Rod Joyer, 62, Stillwater, MN  69.26% 48:11 48:15 7:46
165 18 M45 Kory Hofer, 48, Eden Prairie, MN  61.17% 48:14 48:18 7:46
75 6 W55 Patricia Langum, 56*, Maple Grove, MN  76.16% 48:21 48:27 7:48
76 7 W45 Nicole Krenner, 45*, Woodbury, MN  66.92% 48:23 48:29 7:48
166 19 M45 Christopher Hall, 46, Minneapolis, MN  59.87% 48:20 48:33 7:49
167 9 M60 Mike Connolly, 63, Shoreview, MN  69.38% 48:32 48:37 7:49
168 10 M60 Steve DeBoer, 62, Rochester, MN  68.62% 48:37 48:42 7:50
77 8 W45 Angela Thomas, 45*, Saint Paul, MN  66.62% 48:34 48:42 7:50
78 13 W30 Kara Hebl, 32*, Minneapolis, MN  62.25% 48:47 48:47 7:51
79 10 W40 Judy Moreira, 41*, bloomington, MN  64.40% 48:41 48:48 7:51
80 8 W35 Wendy Krause, 36*, Robbinsdale, MN  62.73% 48:27 48:51 7:52
81 2 W60 Barb Leininger, 64*, Minneapolis, MN  84.00% 48:51 48:56 7:52
169 5 M65 Michael Mann, 68, Minneapolis, MN  72.27% 48:54 48:59 7:53
82 14 W30 Val Stanley, 33*, Madison, WI  62.06% 48:54 49:00 7:53
170 20 M45 Dan Mathieu, 48, Saint Anthony, MN  60.17% 48:46 49:06 7:54
83 9 W50 Gwendolyn Freed, 53*, Minneapolis, MN  72.28% 49:04 49:10 7:55
84 10 W50 Melissa Nachmias, 50*, Plymouth, MN  69.50% 49:06 49:19 7:56
171 11 M60 Mike Setter, 61, Minneapolis, MN  67.04% 49:16 49:23 7:57
172 27 M25 Steve Frost, 29, Brooklyn, NY  53.99% 49:17 49:29 7:58
85 11 W20 Kirby Schell, 24*, New Brighton, MN  61.28% 49:17 49:30 7:58
173 17 M40 Mike Nixon, 44, Maple Plain, MN  57.68% 49:30 49:35 7:59
174 12 M60 Rick Strand, 63, Maple Grove, MN  67.96% 49:34 49:38 7:59

8:00 Pace
175 22 M30 Tresor Bangila, 32, Minneapolis, MN  53.81% 49:25 49:44 8:00
176 21 M50 Tim Bergman, 52, Shoreview, MN  61.44% 49:39 49:44 8:00
86 9 W35 Ann Choi-Roloff, 39*, Chanhassen, MN  62.42% 49:32 49:45 8:00
87 11 W40 Susan Lee, 43*, St Louis Park, MN  64.10% 49:32 49:45 8:00
88 15 W30 Sarah Von Ruden, 31*, Falcon Heights, MN

 60.92% 49:27 49:48 8:01
177 20 M35 Nick Hoffrogge, 36, Minneapolis, MN  54.34% 49:43 49:49 8:01
89 12 W40 Nicole Rubis, 41*, Rosemount, MN  63.09% 49:40 49:49 8:01
178 2 M70 Dale Summers, 74, Fargo, ND  76.51% 49:42 49:51 8:01
90 10 W35 Nissa Larson, 39*, golden valley, MN  62.21% 49:51 49:55 8:02
91 11 W35 Brianne Roby, 36*, Minneapolis, MN  61.33% 49:46 49:58 8:02
92 12 W35 Christie Steffen, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  61.03% 49:55 50:03 8:03
93 13 W35 Jen Bertolatus, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  61.03% 49:43 50:03 8:03
179 21 M45 Dean Lindgren, 49, St Louis Park, MN  59.31% 50:00 50:14 8:05
94 14 W35 Erin Scapanski, 35*, Sauk Rapids, MN  60.79% 50:10 50:15 8:05
180 13 M60 Wilson Gibbins, 60, Minnetonka, MN  65.17% 50:08 50:20 8:06
181 28 M25 Stephen Ojalvo, 27, Shoreview, MN  53.03% 50:15 50:23 8:06
95 7 W55 Sherry Case, 58*, Richfield, MN  74.96% 50:24 50:31 8:08
182 16 M55 Duane Craker, 59, Eagan, MN  64.30% 50:23 50:33 8:08
183 14 M60 Jerry Heaps, 62, Apple Valley, MN  66.06% 50:27 50:35 8:08
184 22 M50 John Eiden, 53, Chanhassen, MN  60.79% 50:33 50:42 8:09
185 23 M50 Jon Alexander, 54, Shoreview, MN  61.24% 50:36 50:46 8:10
186 21 M35 Jeffery Bennett, 39, Minnetonka, MN  54.07% 50:38 50:54 8:11
187 24 M50 tony Quernemoen, 54, Robbinsdale, MN  61.04% 50:44 50:56 8:12
188 18 M40 Erik Larson, 42, golden valley, MN  55.25% 50:49 50:57 8:12
96 15 W25 Siri Preston, 29*, Minneapolis, MN  59.54% 50:43 50:57 8:12
97 11 W50 Jenny Jaakola, 52*, Eagan, MN  68.82% 50:53 51:01 8:12
189 15 M60 Joel & Sarah Quie, 61, Eden Prairie, MN  64.85% 50:57 51:03 8:13
98 9 W45 Michelle Volk, 46*, Andover, MN  64.11% 50:48 51:06 8:13
99 13 W40 Tanya Nelson, 44*, Richfield, MN  62.81% 50:53 51:12 8:14
190 19 M40 Ian Craig, 41, Minneapolis, MN  54.53% 50:55 51:13 8:14
100 16 W30 Lindsey Clark, 34*, Minneapolis, MN  59.49% 51:13 51:13 8:15
101 3 W60 Jane Bolla, 60*, Minneapolis, MN  75.83% 50:55 51:17 8:15
191 25 M50 Mark Zelenak, 51, Fridley, MN  58.91% 51:17 51:26 8:17



102 15 W35 Angie Otto, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  59.35% 51:17 51:28 8:17
192 17 M55 Mike Wiese, 55, Bloomington, IL  60.84% 51:18 51:33 8:18
103 12 W50 Becky Wiese, 51*, Bloomington, IL  67.29% 51:18 51:33 8:18
193 22 M45 Michael Iserman, 46, Champlin, MN  56.35% 51:35 51:35 8:18
194 26 M50 Lenny Crouse, 52, Wyoming, MN  59.24% 51:15 51:35 8:18
195 23 M30 Jon Frikken, 32, Brooklyn Park, MN  51.84% 51:22 51:37 8:18
196 18 M55 Robert Britain, 59, Wayzata, MN  62.97% 51:31 51:37 8:18
104 13 W50 Tripti Meysman, 53*, Minneapolis, MN  68.83% 51:29 51:38 8:18
197 20 M40 Joshua Shafer, 44, Wbl, MN  55.21% 51:41 51:48 8:20
105 16 W35 Sarah Payton, 37*, South Saint Paul, MN  59.39% 51:40 51:48 8:20
198 19 M55 Greg McLachlan, 55, New Hope, MN  60.41% 51:33 51:55 8:21
106 8 W55 Anita Baugh, 59*, Sartell, MN  73.84% 51:55 51:58 8:22
199 29 M25 Kate Klug, 28, Saint Paul, MN  51.38% 51:42 52:00 8:22
200 16 M60 Ed Patton, 63, golden valley, MN  64.80% 51:54 52:03 8:22
201 23 M45 B D. Strub, 48, New Brighton, MN  56.72% 51:52 52:05 8:23
107 17 W35 Liza Kapisak, 35*, White Bear Lake, MN  58.63% 51:53 52:06 8:23
202 6 M65 Eric Peterson, 69, Minneapolis, MN  68.48% 52:09 52:13 8:24
108 16 W25 Klare Case, 28*, Richfield, MN  58.07% 52:07 52:14 8:24
109 17 W30 Kelsey VanOrdstrand, 32*, St Louis Park, MN

 58.01% 52:07 52:21 8:25
203 22 M35 Joshua Claggett, 37, Minneapolis, MN  51.96% 52:07 52:21 8:25
110 18 W30 Kristi Tanouye, 31*, Minneapolis, MN  57.92% 52:05 52:23 8:26
204 21 M40 Brian Grove, 44, Minneapolis, MN  54.54% 52:08 52:26 8:26
111 14 W50 Lori Harley, 51*, Forest Lake, MN  66.07% 52:24 52:30 8:27
205 24 M45 Joshua Hambrook, 48, Brooklyn Center, MN

 56.11% 52:16 52:39 8:28
112 9 W55 Laurie Goudreault, 55*, Mpls, MN  69.21% 52:33 52:39 8:28
206 25 M45 Simon Wright, 47, Urbandale, IA  55.66% 52:31 52:39 8:28
113 19 W30 Beth Boline, 31*, Minneapolis, MN  57.57% 52:31 52:42 8:29
207 26 M45 Wayne Linderman, 45, Brooklyn Park, MN 54.69% 52:37 52:43 8:29
208 23 M35 Daniel Boline, 36, New York, NY  51.32% 52:34 52:45 8:29
209 20 M55 paul vogel, 55, Plymouth, MN  59.40% 52:36 52:48 8:30
114 15 W50 Colene Erickson, 50*, Woodbury, MN  64.87% 52:36 52:50 8:30

STATE RECORD FOR 70-YEAR-OLD WOMEN
115 1 W70 Gloria Jansen, 70*, Wbl, MN  85.03% 52:46 52:51 8:30

Old record 53:16 by Sara Olson, April 29, 2017

210 7 M65 Greg Gaffaney, 66, Victoria st s, MN  65.58% 52:52 52:56 8:31
211 24 M35 Jeff Seifert, 38, Minneapolis, MN  51.62% 52:50 52:59 8:32
212 17 M60 Eric Swanlund, 62, Edina, MN  63.03% 52:44 53:01 8:32
116 10 W55 Sally Lederer, 56*, Minneapolis, MN  69.56% 52:52 53:03 8:32
117 20 W30 Megan Tong, 32*, Minneapolis, MN  57.19% 53:00 53:06 8:33
118 18 W35 Becky Carruthers, 38*, Eagan, MN  58.15% 52:54 53:08 8:33
119 21 W30 Hilliary Meisner, 30*, Stillwater, MN  57.00% 52:54 53:13 8:34
120 2 W65 Diane Stoneking, 69*, Robbinsdale, MN  83.10% 53:10 53:15 8:34
121 22 W30 Hemilse Debrouvier, 31*, Minneapolis, MN

 56.73% 53:12 53:29 8:36
122 23 W30 Rose Teng Scheckman, 32*, Minneapolis, MN

 56.72% 53:25 53:32 8:37
213 27 M45 Andrew Willett, 48, St. Louis Park, MN  55.14% 53:15 53:35 8:37
214 24 M30 stephen nelson, 32, St Paul, MN  49.85% 53:18 53:41 8:38
123 14 W40 Tricia Hall, 43*, Minneapolis, MN  59.27% 53:35 53:48 8:39
124 19 W35 Lisa Ferrisi, 38*, windham, NH  57.34% 53:44 53:53 8:40
125 16 W50 Jo Lynn Bucki, 52*, Eagan, MN  65.16% 53:31 53:53 8:40
126 17 W50 Ann Allen, 51*, Chanhassen, MN  64.37% 53:35 53:53 8:40
215 30 M25 Kateri Casey, 28, Minneapolis, MN  49.58% 53:53 53:53 8:40
127 24 W30 Melissa Jacobson, 34*, Montrose, MN  56.53% 53:34 53:54 8:40
128 11 W55 Andrea Chazin, 59*, St. Louis Park, MN  71.17% 53:37 53:55 8:40
129 10 W45 Eva-Marie Kremer, 47*, Farmington, MN  61.39% 53:33 53:56 8:41
130 15 W40 Tiffany Nelson, 41*, Edina, MN  58.18% 53:54 54:01 8:41
131 12 W55 Kathryn McLachlan, 55*, New Hope, MN  67.37% 53:42 54:05 8:42
216 18 M60 Nick Schell, 60, New Brighton, MN  60.52% 53:58 54:12 8:43



217 28 M45 Michael Cavalli, 47, Rosemount, MN  54.03% 54:04 54:14 8:44
218 8 M65 Tom Couillard, 68, White Bear Lake, MN  65.27% 53:58 54:14 8:44
219 27 M50 Christopher Glanzer, 54, golden valley, MN 57.27% 54:01 54:17 8:44
220 21 M55 Dean Polkow, 58, golden valley, MN  59.30% 53:56 54:19 8:44
221 22 M55 steve jewell, 59, Minneapolis, MN  59.73% 54:25 54:25 8:45
222 19 M60 Danny Hansen, 63, Brooklyn Center, MN  61.98% 54:12 54:25 8:45
223 9 M65 Mike Gunvalson, 68, Woodbury, MN  65.05% 54:14 54:25 8:45
224 23 M55 Jay Squires, 56, St. Paul, MN  58.04% 54:04 54:31 8:46
132 18 W50 Bonnie Reimann, 54*, Eagan, MN  65.90% 54:29 54:36 8:47
225 22 M40 James Zacchini, 44, Minneapolis, MN  52.36% 54:28 54:37 8:47
133 17 W25 Kori Osina, 28*, New Hope, MN  55.47% 54:24 54:41 8:48
134 25 W30 Annika Spargo, 31*, Little Canada, MN  55.38% 54:47 54:47 8:49
135 26 W30 Dana Hamilton, 32*, Minnetonka, MN  55.41% 54:30 54:48 8:49
226 1 JrM Garrett Van Krevelen, 14, Minnetonka, MN 51.42% 54:32 54:50 8:49
136 4 W60 Sonia Jacobsen, 61*, Roseville, MN  71.89% 54:47 54:50 8:49
227 2 JrM Mason Van krevelen, 13, Minnetonka, MN 52.62% 54:32 54:51 8:49
137 11 W45 Kim Pease, 47*, Wayzata, MN  60.36% 54:33 54:51 8:50
228 2 M75 Phil Erickson, 76, St Paul, MN  71.90% 54:37 54:52 8:50
138 19 W50 Susan Howe, 52*, Eagan, MN  63.85% 54:40 54:59 8:51
229 24 M55 Kevin Dillon, 58, Eagan, MN  58.47% 54:47 55:05 8:52
230 10 M65 Richard Weil, 66, St Paul, MN  62.93% 54:59 55:10 8:53
231 28 M50 Ben Zhao, 54, Minneapolis, MN  56.23% 55:09 55:17 8:54
139 20 W50 Kathy Berkness, 51*, St. Francis, MN  62.65% 55:06 55:22 8:55
232 23 M40 Anthony Leong, 43, golden valley, MN  51.23% 55:12 55:23 8:55
233 20 M60 Jim Overby, 62, Eden Prairie, MN  60.30% 55:15 55:25 8:55
234 21 M60 Marc Tatone, 61, golden valley, MN  59.61% 55:16 55:32 8:56
140 20 W35 Tara Rourke, 38*, Saint Paul, MN  55.59% 55:14 55:35 8:57
141 18 W25 Lena Michel, 28*, Mequon, WI  54.33% 55:25 55:50 8:59
142 21 W35 Kim Young, 35*, Mpls, MN  54.70% 55:34 55:51 8:59
235 3 M70 Herb Byun, 73, lino lakes, MN  67.26% 55:34 55:51 8:59

9:00 Pace
143 12 W45 Holly Mahling, 46*, St. Louis Park, MN  58.59% 55:37 55:55 9:00
144 19 W25 Christy Duncan, 27*, Saint Louis Park, MN 54.09% 55:48 56:05 9:01
145 16 W40 Kate MacDonald, 40*, St. Louis Park, MN 55.63% 55:48 56:08 9:02
146 5 W60 Susan Pokorney, 62*, Northfield, MN  71.01% 56:10 56:17 9:03
147 3 W65 Jan Daker, 69*, Apple Valley, MN  78.50% 56:09 56:22 9:04
236 25 M35 Ronny Solomon, 36, Kew Gardens, NY  48.00% 56:17 56:24 9:04
148 22 W35 Correne Larsen, 38*, Robbinsdale, MN  54.59% 56:11 56:36 9:06
237 29 M50 James Palmersheim, 54, Plymouth, MN  54.68% 56:34 56:51 9:09
149 21 W50 Rhonda Palmersheim, 51*, Plymouth, MN  61.00% 56:35 56:52 9:09
150 23 W35 Nicole Kunkel, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  53.58% 56:42 57:01 9:10
238 22 M60 Joe jerstad, 64, Maple Grove, MN  59.67% 56:55 57:04 9:11
239 29 M45 Ken Bengtsson, 49, Minneapolis, MN  52.16% 56:47 57:07 9:11
151 27 W30 Stephanie Beebe, 31*, Minneapolis, MN  53.01% 56:59 57:14 9:12
152 24 W35 Kimberly Thiel, 35*, Fridley, MN  53.34% 57:16 57:16 9:13
153 13 W45 Roshini Rajkumar, 46*, Minneapolis, MN  56.99% 57:10 57:29 9:15
240 30 M50 Ted Barfield, 52, Stone mountain, GA  53.13% 57:16 57:31 9:15
154 14 W45 Lou Kycek, 48*, West St. Paul, MN  58.11% 57:18 57:37 9:16
155 28 W30 Katie Miller, 32*, Minneapolis, MN  52.67% 57:19 57:39 9:17
156 29 W30 Stephanie Anderson, 34*, St. Louis Park, MN

 52.78% 57:26 57:44 9:17
241 30 M45 Timothy Lander, 48, Mpls, MN  50.97% 57:38 57:58 9:20
242 3 M75 Lee Stauffacher, 76, Mounds View, MN  68.06% 57:49 57:58 9:20
157 22 W50 Juliana Sayner, 53*, Northfield, MN  61.29% 57:52 57:59 9:20
243 11 M65 Dan Carlson, 69, Sarasota, FL  61.66% 57:41 58:00 9:20
244 31 M50 Jay Broton, 54, Mpls, MN  53.55% 57:43 58:03 9:20
158 30 W30 Megan Gunvalson, 30*, St. Louis Park, MN 52.24% 57:53 58:04 9:21
159 17 W40 Sarah Ridens, 43*, Minneapolis, MN  54.86% 57:55 58:08 9:21
160 4 W65 Kathleen Shea, 69*, Northfield, MN  76.07% 58:03 58:10 9:22
161 13 W55 Corrine Kroehler, 58*, bloomington, MN  64.88% 58:05 58:22 9:23
245 31 M25 Ben Abraham, 28, Edina, MN  45.76% 58:09 58:23 9:24
162 20 W25 Stephanie Struzyk, 28*, Minneapolis, MN  51.96% 58:09 58:23 9:24
246 31 M45 Peter Victorine, 48, Mpls, MN  50.36% 58:30 58:40 9:26



163 15 W45 Christine Adams, 49*, North Branch, MN  57.72% 58:21 58:41 9:27
164 23 W50 Sue Kelm, 50*, Maple Grove, MN  58.26% 58:41 58:50 9:28
247 12 M65 Patrick Ryan, 69, 2710 East Hwy 13, MN  60.77% 58:36 58:51 9:28
248 4 M75 darrell christensen, 80, bloomington, MN  72.87% 58:39 58:52 9:28
165 14 W55 Tuyet-Anh Tran, 57*, Minnetonka, MN  63.35% 58:46 59:00 9:30
249 5 M75 Harvey Johnson, 76, North Branch, MN  66.59% 59:09 59:15 9:32
166 18 W40 Kelley Parker, 43*, Robbinsdale, MN  53.76% 58:55 59:19 9:33
167 1 W75 Sandra Dalquist, 76*, Rochester, MN  83.51% 59:18 59:21 9:33
168 19 W40 Jennifer McKenna, 43*, bloomington, MN 53.60% 59:17 59:30 9:34
250 32 M50 Thomas Borash, 51, Minneapolis, MN  50.91% 59:01 59:31 9:35
169 16 W45 Vonda Oliver, 48*, Robbinsdale, MN  56.24% 59:14 59:32 9:35
251 13 M65 Val Baertlein, 69, Minneapolis, MN  60.05% 59:29 59:33 9:35
170 25 W35 Carly Danek, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  51.22% 59:27 59:38 9:36
171 21 W25 Heidi Erickson, 29*, Chula vista, CA  50.87% 59:12 59:38 9:36
172 31 W30 Jen Reinke, 34*, Saint Paul, MN  51.07% 59:15 59:40 9:36
252 25 M30 Brandon Shook, 33, Minneapolis, MN  44.90% 59:23 59:42 9:36
173 5 W65 Candy Patrin, 69*, Marine on St. Cro, MN

 73.75% 59:50 1:00:00 9:39
253 14 M65 Paul Mikelson, 68, Minneapolis, MN  58.97% 59:46 1:00:02 9:40
174 32 W30 Sarah Stangl, 30*, Minneapolis, MN  50.47% 59:53 1:00:06 9:40
175 24 W50 Lisa Vague, 54*, Coon Rapids, MN  59.84% 59:45 1:00:08 9:40
254 15 M65 Tim Graca, 66, Burnsville, MN  57.65% 1:00:05 1:00:13 9:41
176 33 W30 Alison Stortz, 33*, Minneapolis, MN  50.37% 1:00:04 1:00:22 9:43
255 23 M60 Howard Ojalvo, 64, Shoreview, MN  56.39% 1:00:11 1:00:23 9:43
177 22 W25 Suzy Berndt, 27*, Roseville, MN  50.04% 1:00:14 1:00:37 9:45
178 34 W30 Emily Groene, 33*, St. Paul, MN  49.92% 1:00:44 1:00:55 9:48
179 20 W40 Cynthia West, 40*, Fort Buchanan, PR  51.22% 1:00:33 1:00:58 9:49
256 33 M50 Jeffrey Kraft, 53, Appleton, WI  50.44% 1:00:43 1:01:06 9:50
180 21 W40 Margaret Zenk, 43*, Columbia Heights, MN

 52.01% 1:00:57 1:01:19 9:52
257 4 M70 Michael Hlavac, 70, Eden Prairie, MI  58.90% 1:01:15 1:01:22 9:53
181 25 W50 Melissa Curran-Moore, 50*, Minneapolis, MN

 55.79% 1:01:09 1:01:26 9:53
182 35 W30 Sarah Morrison, 32*, Minneapolis, MN  49.40% 1:01:12 1:01:28 9:53
258 6 M75 Alan Phillips, 83, Minneapolis, MN  75.51% 1:01:24 1:01:32 9:54
183 36 W30 Amelia Cameron, 34*, Columbia Heights, MN

 49.41% 1:01:23 1:01:40 9:55
259 5 M70 Norm Purrington, 74, Lake Elmo, MN  61.83% 1:01:33 1:01:41 9:55
260 24 M60 Steve Manoleff, 62, Mpls, MN  54.15% 1:01:18 1:01:43 9:56
184 26 W35 Bria Homstad, 37*, Plymouth, MN  49.82% 1:01:20 1:01:45 9:56
185 27 W35 Christy Barich, 39*, St. Louis Park, MN  50.22% 1:01:23 1:01:50 9:57
261 34 M50 Bill Nolan, 53, Minneapolis, MN  49.79% 1:01:37 1:01:54 9:58
262 32 M45 Jeffrey Williams, 47, Rosemount, MN  47.33% 1:01:23 1:01:55 9:58
186 17 W45 Adelheid Koski, 48*, Minneapolis, MN  53.96% 1:01:53 1:02:03 9:59

10:00 Pace
263 33 M45 Paul Keene, 49, Astoria, NY  47.81% 1:02:02 1:02:19 10:02
264 24 M40 Patrick Coleman, 44, bloomington, MN  45.83% 1:02:06 1:02:24 10:02
265 26 M35 Stephen Waterbrook, 39, Grass Valley, CA

 44.02% 1:02:05 1:02:31 10:03
187 37 W30 Stephanie McNeilus, 32*, Byron, MN  48.57% 1:02:05 1:02:31 10:04
188 38 W30 Kate Tomaszkiewicz, 30*, Coon Rapids, IA

 48.46% 1:02:19 1:02:36 10:04
189 2 W70 Mary Croft, 71*, Bayport, MN  72.53% 1:02:46 1:02:56 10:08
190 22 W40 Erica Brooks, 41*, Crystal, MN  49.82% 1:02:46 1:03:05 10:09
266 35 M50 Martin Huberty, 52, Richfield, MN  48.44% 1:02:46 1:03:05 10:09
267 25 M60 Daniel Maistrovich, 64, Apple Valley, MN

 53.95% 1:03:04 1:03:07 10:09
191 39 W30 Jaclyn Jafari, 30*, Minneapolis, MN  47.92% 1:02:58 1:03:18 10:11
268 26 M60 James Reimann, 60, Eagan, MN  51.70% 1:03:20 1:03:27 10:13
192 15 W55 Tamara Kinsella, 58*, Rosemount, MN  59.64% 1:03:08 1:03:30 10:13
269 16 M65 Thomas Walsh, 68, Plymouth, MN  55.70% 1:03:16 1:03:33 10:14
270 17 M65 Don Soule, 67, Rosemount, MN  55.12% 1:03:15 1:03:36 10:14
271 26 M30 Joseph Kraft, 32, Monticello, MN  41.83% 1:03:35 1:03:58 10:18



193 18 W45 catherine mack, 48*, Medina, MN  52.22% 1:03:46 1:04:07 10:19
194 6 W60 Michel Sanders, 63*, Saint Paul, MN  63.16% 1:03:49 1:04:10 10:20
195 26 W50 Peggy Michel, 51*, Lone Tree, CO  53.87% 1:03:58 1:04:23 10:22
272 27 M60 Michel Rouache, 60, Mendota Heights, MN

 50.89% 1:04:18 1:04:27 10:22
196 16 W55 Patricia Ruth, 58*, Eagan, MN  58.62% 1:04:16 1:04:36 10:24
197 19 W45 Shannon Ginsberg, 48*, Minneapolis, MN

 51.76% 1:04:28 1:04:41 10:24
198 17 W55 Laura Boyce, 57*, Coon Rapids, MN  57.68% 1:04:32 1:04:48 10:26
199 23 W25 Vaughn Powell, 25*, Minneapolis, MN  46.75% 1:04:28 1:04:53 10:26
273 36 M50 Ken Clemons, 52, bloomington, MN  47.02% 1:04:43 1:04:59 10:27
200 28 W35 Amanda Oltmanns, 38*, Saint Michael, MN

 47.54% 1:04:33 1:05:00 10:27
201 18 W55 Denise Fenwick, 58*, St. Cloud, MN  57.90% 1:05:16 1:05:24 10:31
274 32 M25 Steve Rosas, 29, New Brighton, MN  40.77% 1:05:10 1:05:32 10:33
202 23 W40 Ann Starr, 44*, Hugo, MN  48.83% 1:05:26 1:05:51 10:36
275 25 M55 David Gottschalk, 59, Minneapolis, MN  49.28% 1:05:49 1:05:57 10:37
203 40 W30 Heather Roberg, 30*, Elk River, MN  45.98% 1:05:29 1:05:58 10:37
204 24 W40 Debra Lund, 43*, bloomington, MN  48.27% 1:05:49 1:06:04 10:38
276 37 M50 Daniel Schreffler, 53, Dunmore, PA  46.46% 1:06:00 1:06:20 10:40
277 38 M50 Mark Everhart, 54, Plymouth, MN  46.46% 1:06:34 1:06:55 10:46
205 3 W70 Martha Pakan, 74*, Plymouth, MN  71.36% 1:06:51 1:07:09 10:48
278 26 M55 Patrick Skinner, 55, St. Louis Park, MN  46.68% 1:06:55 1:07:11 10:49
206 29 W35 Jennifer Grundhofer, 38*, Chanhassen, MN

 45.88% 1:06:52 1:07:21 10:50
207 20 W45 Mary Wadlow, 45*, Apple Valley, MN  48.16% 1:07:11 1:07:22 10:50
208 27 W50 Anna Martinez, 53*, Plymouth, MN  52.73% 1:06:59 1:07:24 10:51
209 28 W50 Donna Sutherland, 50*, Minneapolis, MN  50.78% 1:07:06 1:07:30 10:52
279 27 M55 James Meredig, 59, Eagan, MN  48.15% 1:07:00 1:07:30 10:52
210 30 W35 Helen Phillips, 39*, Minneapolis, MN  45.86% 1:07:32 1:07:43 10:54
211 4 W70 Rosemary Harnly, 71*, Red Wing, MN  67.16% 1:07:55 1:07:58 10:56

11:00 Pace
280 6 M70 Thomas Fulton, 70, Saint Louis Park, MN  52.85% 1:08:08 1:08:24 11:00
212 19 W55 Mary Forte, 59*, Minneapolis, MN  56.05% 1:08:12 1:08:28 11:01
213 41 W30 Becky Carlson, 34*, Minneapolis, MN  44.39% 1:08:27 1:08:39 11:03
214 21 W45 Michalle Furlong, 47*, Forest Lake, MN  48.17% 1:08:18 1:08:44 11:04
215 20 W55 Rosalie Phillips, 55*, Eagan, MN  52.99% 1:08:25 1:08:46 11:04
281 25 M40 Drew Hallman, 41, Anoka, MN  40.40% 1:08:41 1:09:08 11:07
282 27 M35 Adam Duffy, 36, Richfield, MN  39.10% 1:08:53 1:09:14 11:08
216 6 W65 Beth Duffy, 65*, bloomington, MN  60.22% 1:08:53 1:09:14 11:08
217 31 W35 Abby Meyer, 39*, Brooklyn Park, MN  44.68% 1:09:06 1:09:30 11:11
283 28 M55 Scott Nelson, 57, Maple Grove, MN  45.79% 1:09:23 1:09:43 11:13
218 25 W40 Stephanie Anderson, 43*, Minneapolis, MN

 45.31% 1:10:01 1:10:23 11:20
284 39 M50 Doran Schoeppach, 54, Minneapolis, MN  44.17% 1:10:01 1:10:23 11:20
219 24 W25 Delta Shelby Larkey, 27*, Minneapolis  43.09% 1:09:57 1:10:24 11:20
285 3 JrM Tyler Rhyan, 17, Farmington, MN  38.21% 1:10:31 1:10:31 11:21
220 25 W25 Jasmine Johnson, 29*, Minneapolis, MN  43.00% 1:10:09 1:10:33 11:21
221 26 W25 Megan Sablak, 27*, New Brighton, MN  43.00% 1:10:09 1:10:33 11:21
286 18 M65 Tom Huberty, 66, Minneapolis, MN  48.84% 1:10:41 1:11:05 11:26
287 7 M75 Gerry Gordon, 76, Minnetonka, MN  55.37% 1:11:00 1:11:15 11:28
288 28 M60 Paul Montain, 63, Hugo, MN  47.34% 1:10:47 1:11:15 11:28
222 7 W60 Mary Patton, 62*, golden valley, MN  55.69% 1:11:29 1:11:46 11:33
289 29 M60 David Haugen, 63, Minnetonka, MN  46.99% 1:11:30 1:11:47 11:33
290 26 M40 Tom Baldwin, 42, Coon Rapids, MN  39.00% 1:11:44 1:12:11 11:37
223 8 W60 joan moen, 63*, Burnsville, MN  56.13% 1:11:57 1:12:12 11:37
291 19 M65 Dennis Sorensen, 69, Coon Rapids, MN  49.07% 1:12:28 1:12:53 11:44
292 30 M60 John Kinsella, 61, Rosemount, MN  45.36% 1:12:37 1:12:59 11:45
224 29 W50 Jill Waters, 53*, Minneapolis, MN  48.01% 1:13:36 1:14:02 11:55
225 21 W55 Sharon Strandemo, 56*, Savage, MN  49.60% 1:14:09 1:14:24 11:58

12:00 Pace
293 7 M70 David Daubert, 71, Watertown, MN  48.93% 1:14:19 1:14:45 12:02
226 22 W45 Amy Brugh, 48*, Minneapolis, MN  43.82% 1:15:55 1:16:24 12:18



227 26 W40 Linnea House, 44*, Minneapolis, MN  42.09% 1:15:55 1:16:24 12:18
228 32 W35 Jessica Webster, 39*, Woodbury, MN  40.64% 1:15:56 1:16:25 12:18
294 8 M75 Don Wright, 76, Stillwater, MN  51.46% 1:16:09 1:16:40 12:20
229 22 W55 Kathy Roberg, 57*, Saint Michael, MN  47.87% 1:17:36 1:18:05 12:34
230 30 W50 Christine Barfield, 50*, Stone mountain, GA

 43.63% 1:18:18 1:18:33 12:38
295 20 M65 David Rusinko, 67, Mmaple Grove, MN  43.44% 1:20:25 1:20:42 12:59

13:00 Pace
231 42 W30 Staci J Johnston, 33*, Burnsville, MN  36.99% 1:21:48 1:22:13 13:14
232 33 W35 Martha Alonzo-Johnsen, 35*, Durham, NC

 36.62% 1:23:01 1:23:25 13:25
296 28 M35 Justin Johnsen, 36, Durham, NC  32.45% 1:23:02 1:23:26 13:25
233 2 W75 Dorothy Marden, 80*, Minneapolis, MN  62.61% 1:25:04 1:25:17 13:43

14:00 Pace
297 9 M75 John Adams, 80, West St. Paul, MN  49.17% 1:26:44 1:27:15 14:02

16:00 Pace
234 7 W65 Lindsay Nauen, 67*, St Paul, MN  42.28% 1:41:13 1:41:33 16:20

* indicates females
3 finishers among Men Under 20
16 finishers among Men 20 - 24
32 finishers among Men 25 - 29
26 finishers among Men 30 - 34
28 finishers among Men 35 - 39
26 finishers among Men 40 - 44
33 finishers among Men 45 - 49
39 finishers among Men 50 - 54
28 finishers among Men 55 - 59
30 finishers among Men 60 - 64
20 finishers among Men 65 - 69
7 finishers among Men 70 - 74
9 finishers among Men 75 & Up
1 finishers among Women Under 20
11 finishers among Women 20 - 24
26 finishers among Women 25 - 29
42 finishers among Women 30 - 34
33 finishers among Women 35 - 39
26 finishers among Women 40 - 44
22 finishers among Women 45 - 49
30 finishers among Women 50 - 54
22 finishers among Women 55 - 59
8 finishers among Women 60 - 64
7 finishers among Women 65 - 69
4 finishers among Women 70 - 74
2 finishers among Women 75 & Up
297 male finishers
234 female finishers
531 total finishers


